fsmb FEDERATION OF
STATE MEDICAL BOARDS

https://www.fsmb.org

How To Authenticate This Official Transcript from the
Federation of State Medical Boards

This official transcript has been digitally signed and therefore contains special characteristics. If this
document has been issued by the Federation of State Medical Boards, and this document is viewed
using Adobe® Acrobat or Adobe® Reader, it will reveal a digital certification that has been applied to the
program verification. This digital certification will appear in a pop-up or status bar on the document,
display a blue ribbon, and declare that the document was certified by the Federation of State Medical
Boards with a valid certificate issued by GlobalSign. This document certification can be validated by
clicking on the Signature Properties of the document.

o The blue ribbon symbol is your assurance that the digital certification is valid, the document
A% isauthentic, and the contents of the document have not been altered

%’ If the document does not display a valid certification and signature message, reject this
document immediately. An invalid digital certification display means either the digital
signature is not authentic, or the document has been altered. A document with an invalid
digital signature display should be rejected.

/’ If the document displays an “Author Unknown” message, then this can have two possible
meanings: The certificate is a self-signed certificate or has been issued by an unknown or
untrusted certificate authority, or the revocation check could not be completed. If you
receive this message, make sure you are properly connected to the internet. If you have an
internet connection and you cannot validate the digital certificate, reject the document.

The current version of Adobe® Reader is free of charge and available for immediate download at
https://www.adobe.com

If you require further information regarding the authenticity of this transcript, you can visit our website
at https://certs.fsmb.org



https://www.fsmb.org/
https://www.adobe.com/
https://certs.fsmb.org/

‘MLE
United States
Medical

Licensing

Examination

Recipient:

®

United States Medical Licensing Examination® (USMLE®)
Certified Transcript of Scores

This document was prepared by

Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc. (FSMB)

400 Fuller Wiser Road, Euless, TX 76039-3856 - Telephone (817) 868-4000

TARIQ HAITHAM ABDELAZIZ
RAWASHDEH

701 10TH STREET SE
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52403

Examinee:

Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz

Alt Name(s): Abdelaziz Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham

Date: 05/17/2024

Examinee ID: 1-123-783-1
Date of Birth: 03/28/1998

Results for Steps taken by this examinee (and for which results have been reported to date) are shown below. For Steps that span
more than one day, the test date reflects the day on which the examination began. Pass/fail outcomes are based upon the minimum
passing level in place at the time of test administration and are not altered by subsequent revisions to the minimum passing level.
Effective April 1, 2013, two-digit scores will no longer be reported. Test results reported as passing represent an exam score of 75 or
higher on a two-digit scale. Step 1 examinations taken on or after January 26, 2022 are reported as pass/fail, with no numeric score;
Step 1 examinations taken before January 26, 2022 will continue to be reported with a 3-digit score.

'USMLE STEP 1

Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comments
01/19/2022 Pass 232 (194)

[USMLE STEP 2

Clinical Knowledge (CK)

Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comments
03/27/2023 Pass 277 (214)

'USMLE STEP 3

Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comments
04/09/2024 Pass 236 (200)

End of Exam History

NOTE: The USMLE Step 2 CS examination was last administered March 16, 2020. Examinees with a failing outcome may not have
had an opportunity to retest. The USMLE defines successful completion of its examination sequence as passing Step 1, Step

2 CK, and Step 3.

NOTE: A search of the Physician Data Center of the Federation of State Medical Boards (FSMB) reveals no reported information on

this examinee.

Page 1 of 2

Rev 2018



‘MLE United States Medical Licensing Examination® (USMLE®)
__United States Certified Transcript of Scores
Medical .
i This document was prepared by
= Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc. (FSMB)
Examination ® 400 Fuller Wiser Road, Euless, TX 76039-3856 - Telephone (817) 868-4000
Examinee: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz Examinee ID: 1-123-783-1

Date of Birth: 03/28/1998

INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS

USMLE transcripts include a complete examination history. On those Step examinations for which numeric scores are reported, a three-digit scale is used.
Most scores fall between 140 and 260 on this scale. The recommended minimum passing score is shown on the front of the transcript next to the
examinee’s score for each administration along with a pass/fail outcome. Test results reported as passing represent an exam score of 75 or higher on a two-
digit scoring scale. The level of proficiency required to meet the recommended minimum passing level for each USMLE Step is reviewed periodically and
is subject to change. Such changes do not alter pass/fail outcomes from prior test administrations.

For examinations with reported scores, the Standard Error of Measurement (SEM) provides an index of the variation that would be expected to occur if an
examinee were tested repeatedly using different sets of items covering similar content. The SEM is usually in the range of 4 to 8 points.

STEP 1 AND STEP 2 CLINICAL SKILLS (CS)

Step 1 examinations taken on or after January 26, 2022 are reported as pass/fail, with no numeric score; Step 1 examinations taken before January 26,
2022 will continue to be reported with a 3-digit score. All Step 2 CS results are reported as pass or fail, with no numeric score. Test results reported as
passing represent an exam score of 75 or higher on a two-digit scale.

ANNOTATIONS APPEARING UNDER “COMMENTS”
Circumstances in connection with an administration shown on this transcript may result in one or more annotations listed next to the score. A description
of each Comment is provided below:

Indeterminate - Results are at or above the passing level but cannot be certified as representing a valid measure of the examinee's knowledge or
competence as sampled by the examination. No score is reported. Information regarding the nature of the indeterminate score is available. If such
information is not enclosed with this transcript, it may be obtained by contacting the organization from which you received the transcript or the USMLE
Secretariat, 3750 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, telephone (215) 590-9700.

Incomplete - The examinee sat for some, but not all, of the scheduled examination. No score is reported.

Irregular Behavior - The Committee for Individualized Review determined that the examinee engaged in irregular behavior. Examples of irregular
behavior are described in the current edition of the USMLE Bulletin of Information. Information regarding the nature of the irregular behavior and the
determination of the Committee is available. If such information is not enclosed with this transcript, it may be obtained by contacting the organization
from which you received the transcript or the USMLE Secretariat, 3750 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, telephone (215) 590-9700.

Score Not Available - The score is not available. Further review and/or analysis may be pending, or it may have been determined that the score cannot be
reported.

ANNOTATIONS APPEARING AS “NOTE”
Circumstances not in connection with an administration shown on this transcript may result in one or more annotations and an explanation or instructions
to contact the appropriate individual or organization. The Note will appear at the end of the document.

PHYSICIAN DATA CENTER INFORMATION APPEARING AS “NOTE”
The Physician Data Center of the Federation of State Medical Boards (FSMB) contains actions reported to the FSMB by U.S. licensing and disciplinary
boards, the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, government regulatory entities and international licensing authorities. To be included in the
Physician Data Center, an action must be a matter of public record or be legally releasable to state medical boards or other entities with recognized
authority to review physician credentials. Certain actions reported to and released by the Physician Data Center are not disciplinary or otherwise
prejudicial in nature. Such actions are reported to ensure that records are complete and to assist in preventing misrepresentation or the use of lost or stolen
credentials by unauthorized persons. Once reported to the FSMB, an action becomes part of the permanent record of the individual physician, and the
existence of such an action may be indicated on the USMLE transcript by a Note.

03/2015

This document was printed from a secure website and accurately reflects score information maintained by the FSMB.
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US.MLE United States Medical Licensing Examination®

United States Step 2 CK Score Report
Medical
Licensing FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES
— SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY
Examination ® FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.
NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz
USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1 TEST DATE: March 27, 2023
Your Performance
Test Result Test Score

PASS 277

Your Performance Compared to Other Examinees

The chart below represents the distribution of scores for a group of examinees from LCME-accredited US/Canadian
medical schools taking Step 2 CK for the first time between July 1, 2021 and June 30, 2022. This information is provided
solely to show your performance alongside a large group of recent test takers. Please note that your score is determined

only by your performance on the examination. Reported scores range from 1-300 with a mean of 247 and a standard
deviation of 15.

Your Score
214
1 Minimum
i Passing Score

T T T T T T T T T T 1
<155 156-170 171-185 186-200 201-215 216-230 231-245 246-260 261-275 =276

If you tested repeatedly under the same conditions on a different set of items covering the same content, without

learning or forgetting, your score would fall within one standard error of the estimate (SEE) of your current score
two-thirds of the time. The SEE on this exam is 8 points.

Your score +/- SEE: 269 — 285
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United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 2 CK Score Report

FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.

NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz
USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1 TEST DATE: March 27, 2023

Your Relative Strengths and Weaknesses

The boxes below indicate areas of relatively lower or higher performance in each content area within the Step 2 CK
examination. A box in the "Higher" column indicates you performed notably/meaningfully higher in that content area than
your overall Step 2 CK performance shown on page 1. A box in the "Same" column indicates you performed similarly in that
content area to your overall Step 2 CK performance. A box in the “Lower” column indicates you performed
notably/meaningfully lower in that content area than your overall Step 2 CK performance. The percentage range of items
from each content area on the Step 2 CK examination is indicated below.

This information can be used to identify areas of strength and weakness to guide future study. Because the exam is highly
integrative, USMLE recommends reviewing all content areas if retaking the test.

Performance by Physician Task Relative to Your Overall Step 2 CK Performance

(% Items Per Test) Lower Same Higher
PC: Diagnosis (34 - 46%)
PC: Pharmacotherapy, Interventions & Management (26 - 38%)
PC: Health Maint, Prevention & Surveillance (8-12%)
Ethics/Professionalism (5 - 7%)
Systems-Based Practice/Patient Safety (5-7%)

Abbreviation: PC, Patient Care.
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United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 2 CK Score Report

FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.

NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz
USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1 TEST DATE: March 27, 2023

Performance by System Relative to Your Overall Step 2 CK Performance

(% Items Per Test) Lower Same Higher
Cardiovascular System (8- 10%)
Gastrointestinal System (7 - 9%)
Respiratory System (7 - 9%)
Musculoskeletal Sys/Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue (6 - 10%)
Behavioral Health (6 - 8%)
Nervous System & Special Senses (6 - 8%)
Blood & Lymphoreticular System (4 - 6%)
Endocrine System (4 - 6%)
Female Reproductive & Breast (4-6%)
Multisystem Processes & Disorders (4-6%)
Pregnancy, Childbirth & the Puerperium (4-6%)
Renal & Urinary System & Male Reproductive (4 - 6%)
Immune System (3-5%)

Performance by Discipline Relative to Your Overall Step 2 CK Performance

(% Items Per Test) Lower Same Higher
Medicine (50 - 60%)
Surgery (25 - 30%)
Pediatrics (20 - 25%)
Obstetrics & Gynecology (10 - 20%)
Psychiatry (10 - 15%)
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United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 2 CK Score Report

Supplemental Information: Understanding the Content Areas

The information below is a visual representation of the content weighting on this examination that may be informative in
guiding remediation. Descriptions of the topics covered in these content areas, as well as other topics covered on USMLE
Step 2 CK, can be found in the information materials on the USMLE website (https://www.usmle.org). Please use the
contact form on the USMLE website if you have additional questions (https://www.usmle.org/contact/).

Physician Task (% Items Per Test)
PC: Diagnosis (34 - 46%) _
PC: Pharmacotherapy, Interventions & Management (26 - 38%) _
PC: Health Maint, Prevention & Surveillance (8 -12%)
Ethics/Professionalism (5-7%)
Systems-Based Practice/Patient Safety (5-7%)

Abbreviation: PC, Patient Care.

System (% Items Per Test)
Cardiovascular System (8 - 10%)
Gastrointestinal System (7 - 9%)
Respiratory System (7 - 9%)
Musculoskeletal Sys/Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue (6 - 10%)
Behavioral Health (6 - 8%)
Nervous System & Special Senses (6 - 8%)
Blood & Lymphoreticular System (4-6%)
Endocrine System (4-6%)
Female Reproductive & Breast (4 -6%)
Multisystem Processes & Disorders (4 -6%)
Pregnancy, Childbirth & the Puerperium (4 -6%)
Renal & Urinary System & Male Reproductive (4 -6%)
Immune System (3-5%)

Discipline (% Items Per Test)

Medicine so-c0%)
surgery (s-30% [T

Pediatrics (20 - 25%)
Obstetrics & Gynecology (10 - 20%)
Psychiatry (10 - 15%)
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US.MLE United States Medical Licensing Examination®

United States Step 1 Score Report
Medical
Licensin FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES
- .g SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY
Examination ® FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.
NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz
USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1 TEST DATE: January 19, 2022
Your Performance
Test Result Test Score

PASS 232

Your Performance Compared to Other Examinees

The chart below represents the distribution of scores for examinees from LCME-accredited US/Canadian medical schools
taking Step 1 for the first time between January 1, 2020 and December 31, 2020. Reported scores range from 1-300 with a
mean of 235 and a standard deviation of 18.

Your Score
194
1 Minimum
i .
1 Passing Score
I T T T T T T T T T 1
<155 156-170  171-185  186-200  201-215  216-230  231-245  246-260  261-275 2276

If you tested repeatedly under the same conditions on a different set of items covering the same content, without
learning or forgetting, your score would fall within one standard error of the estimate (SEE) of your current score
two-thirds of the time. The SEE on this exam is 8 points.

Your score +/- SEE: 224 — 240
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United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 1 Score Report

FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.

NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz
USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1 TEST DATE: January 19, 2022

Your Relative Strengths and Weaknesses

The boxes below indicate areas of relatively lower or higher performance in each content area within the Step 1
examination. A box in the "Higher" column indicates that your performance in that area was higher than your overall

Step 1 performance shown on page 1. A box in the "Same" column indicates that your performance in that area was similar
to or the same as your overall Step 1 performance. A box in the “Lower” column indicates that your performance in that

area was lower than your overall Step 1 performance. The percentage range of items from each content area on the Step 1
examination is indicated below.

This information can be used to identify areas of strength and weakness to guide future study. Because the exam is highly
integrative, USMLE recommends reviewing all content areas if retaking the test.

Performance by Physician Task Relative to Your Overall Step 1 Performance

(% Items Per Test) Lower Same Higher
MK: Applying Foundational Science Concepts (60 - 70%)
PC: Diagnosis (20 - 25%)
Communication & Interpersonal Skills (6 - 9%)
PBLI: Evidence-Based Medicine (4-6%)

Abbreviations: MK, Medical Knowledge; PC, Patient Care; PBLI, Practice-based Learning and Improvement.
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United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 1 Score Report

FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.

NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz

USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1

TEST DATE: January 19, 2022

Performance by System Relative to Your Overall Step 1 Performance

General Principles

Behavioral Health & Nervous Systems/Special Senses
Reproductive & Endocrine Systems

Respiratory and Renal/Urinary Systems

Blood & Lymphoreticular/Immune Systems
Multisystem Processes & Disorders

Musculoskeletal, Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue
Cardiovascular System

Gastrointestinal System

Biostatistics & Epidemiology/Population Health

(% Items Per Test) Lower Same Higher
(12 - 16%)

(9 - 13%)
(9 - 13%)
(9 - 13%)
(7 - 11%)
(6 - 10%)
(6 - 10%)
(5-9%)
(5-9%)

(4 - 6%)

Performance by Discipline Relative to Your Overall Step 1 Performance

Pathology

Physiology

Biochemistry & Nutrition
Pharmacology

Gross Anatomy & Embryology
Microbiology

Behavioral Sciences

Histology & Cell Biology
Immunology

Genetics

(% Items Per Test) Lower Same Higher
(44 - 52%)

(25 - 35%)
(14 - 24%)
(15 - 22%)
(11- 15%)
(10 - 15%)
(8-13%)
(8- 13%)
(6-11%)

(5-9%)

Page 3 of 4



United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 1 Score Report

Supplemental Information: Understanding the Content Areas

The information below is a visual representation of the content weighting on this examination that may be informative in
guiding remediation. Descriptions of the topics covered in these content areas, as well as other topics covered on USMLE
Step 1, can be found in the information materials on the USMLE website (https://www.usmle.org). Please use the contact
form on the USMLE website if you have additional questions (https://www.usmle.org/contact/).

Physician Task (% Items Per Test)
MK: Applying Foundational Science Concepts (60 - 70%) _
PC: Diagnosis (20 - 25%)
Communication & Interpersonal Skills (6 -9%)
PBLI: Evidence-Based Medicine (4-6%)

Abbreviations: MK, Medical Knowledge; PC, Patient Care; PBLI, Practice-based Learning and Improvement.

System (% Items Per Test)
General Principles (12 - 16%)
Behavioral Health & Nervous Systems/Special Senses (9 - 13%)
Reproductive & Endocrine Systems (9 - 13%)
Respiratory and Renal/Urinary Systems (9 - 13%)
Blood & Lymphoreticular/Immune Systems (7 - 11%)
Multisystem Processes & Disorders (6 - 10%)
Musculoskeletal, Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue (6 - 10%)
Cardiovascular System (5-9%)
Gastrointestinal System (5-9%)
Biostatistics & Epidemiology/Population Health (4 -6%)

Discipline (% Items Per Test)
Pathology (44 - 52%) _
Physiology (25 - 35%)
Biochemistry & Nutrition (14 - 24%)
Pharmacology (15 - 22%)
Gross Anatomy & Embryology (11 - 15%)
Microbiology (10 - 15%)
Behavioral Sciences (8 - 13%)
Histology & Cell Biology (8 -13%)
Immunology (6-11%)
Genetics (5-9%)

Page 4 of 4



United States Medical Licensing Examination®

+ Step 3 Score Report

U s M L E FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES SHOULD RELY
SOLELY ON OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE EXAMINEE’S
USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.
NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz
USMLE ID; 1-123-783-1 TEST DATE: April 9, 2024

Your Performance
Test Result Test Score

PASS 236

Your Performance Compared to Other Examinees

The chart below represents the distribution of scores for a group of examinees from LCME-accredited US/Canadian
medical schools taking Step 3 for the first time between January 1, 2023 and December 31, 2023. This information is
provided solely to show your performance alongside a large group of recent test takers. Please note that your score is
determined only by your performance on the examination. Reported scores range from 1-300 with a mean of 227 and a
standard deviation of 15.

236
IYourScore
200
Minimum
Passing Score
I T T T T T T T T T 1
<155 156-170  171-185  186-200  201-215  216-230  231-245  246-260  261-275 >276

If you tested repeatedly under the same conditions on a different set of items covering the same content, without
learning or forgetting, your score would fall within one standard error of the estimate (SEE) of your current score
two-thirds of the time. The SEE on this exam is 7 points.

Your score +/- SEE: 229 — 243
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United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 3 Score Report

FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.

NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz
USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1 TEST DATE: April 9, 2024

Your Relative Strengths and Weaknesses

The boxes below indicate areas of relatively lower or higher performance in each content area within the Step 3
examination. A box in the "Higher" column indicates you performed statistically higher in that content area than your
overall Step 3 performance shown on page 1. A box in the "Same" column indicates you performed similarly in that
content area to your overall Step 3 performance. A box in the “Lower” column indicates you performed statistically lower
in that content area than your overall Step 3 performance. The percentage range of items from each content area on the
Step 3 examination is indicated below.

This information can be used to identify areas of strength and weakness to guide future study. Because the exam is highly
integrative, USMLE recommends reviewing all content areas if retaking the test.

Performance by Physician Task Relative to Your Overall Step 3 Performance

(% Items Per Test) Lower Same Higher
PC: Diagnosis (30 - 40%) .
PC: Health Maint & Disease Prevent/Pharmacotherapy (14 - 22%) .
PC: Clinical Interventions/Mixed Mgmt (12 - 20%) .
MK: Applying Foundational Science Concepts (10 - 15%) .
Systems-based Practice/Patient Safety & PBLI (10 - 15%) .

Abbreviations: MK, Medical Knowledge; PC, Patient Care; PBLI, Practice-based Learning and Improvement.

Performance on Computer-based Case Simulations Relative to Your Overall Step 3 Performance

(# Cases Per Test) Lower Same Higher
Advanced Clinical Medicine: Computer-based Case Simulations (13) .
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United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 3 Score Report

FOR EXAMINEE USE ONLY. THIRD-PARTY USERS OF USMLE® SCORES SHOULD RELY SOLELY ON

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE EXAMINEE’S USMLE REGISTRATION ENTITY.

NAME: Rawashdeh, Tariq Haitham Abdelaziz

USMLE ID: 1-123-783-1

Performance by System Relative to Your Overall Step 3 Performance

Renal/Urinary & Male/Female Sys & Pregnancy
Bhv Health & Soc Sci: Comm Skills/Ethics/Pt Safety
Immune/Blood & Lymph/Endocrine/Multisystem
Biostatistics & Epidemiology/Population Health
Musculoskeletal Sys/Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue
Cardiovascular System

Nervous System & Special Senses

Respiratory System

Gastrointestinal System

Page 3 of 4

TEST DATE: April 9, 2024

(% Items Per Test) Lower

(12-
(11-
(11-
(10 -
(10-

16%)
15%)
15%)
14%)

14%)

(8 - 12%)

(7 - 11%)

(7 - 11%)

(5 - 9%)

Same Higher



United States Medical Licensing Examination®

Step 3 Score Report

Supplemental Information: Understanding the Content Areas

The information below is a visual representation of the content weighting on this examination that may be informative in
guiding remediation. Descriptions of the topics covered in these content areas, as well as other topics covered on USMLE
Step 3, can be found in the information materials on the USMLE website (https://www.usmle.org). Please use the contact

form on the USMLE website if you have additional questions (https://www.usmle.org/contact/).

Physician Task (% Items Per Test)
PC: Diagnosis (30 - 40%)
PC: Health Maint & Disease Prevent/Pharmacotherapy (14 - 22%)
PC: Clinical Interventions/Mixed Mgmt (12 - 20%)
MK: Applying Foundational Science Concepts (10 - 15%)
Systems-based Practice/Patient Safety & PBLI (10 - 15%)

Abbreviations: MK, Medical Knowledge; PC, Patient Care; PBLI, Practice-based Learning and Improvement.

System (% Items Per Test)
Renal/Urinary & Male/Female Sys & Pregnancy (12 - 16%)
Bhv Health & Soc Sci: Comm Skills/Ethics/Pt Safety (11 - 15%)
Immune/Blood & Lymph/Endocrine/Multisystem (11 - 15%)
Biostatistics & Epidemiology/Population Health (10 - 14%)
Musculoskeletal Sys/Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue (10 - 14%)
Cardiovascular System (8-12%)
Nervous System & Special Senses (7 - 11%)
Respiratory System (7 - 11%)
Gastrointestinal System (5-9%)
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